TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM482268

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SIGHTLIFE SURGICAL, INC.		04/10/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CORNEAGEN INC.	
Street Address:	1200 6TH AVENUE, SUITE 300	
City:	SEATTLE	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98101	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3086123	
Registration Number:	3729283	KAMRA
Registration Number:	4189681	REJUVENATING EVERYDAY VISION
Registration Number:	4410370	THE INTRA-CORNEAL COMPANY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9497609502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-760-0404

efiling@knobbe.com Email:

Knobbe Martens Olson & Bear, LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street, 14th Floor Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lori Lee Yamato
SIGNATURE:	/lori lee yamato/
DATE SIGNED:	07/17/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=2018-04-10 SightLife Surgical - Certificate of Amendment (Name Change) -

CRGN.005T_007T_008T_013T#page1.tif

source=2018-04-10 SightLife Surgical - Certificate of Amendment (Name Change) -

TRADEMARK REEL: 006396 FRAME: 0576

900458682

CRGN.005T_007T_008T_013T#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006396 FRAME: 0577

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SIGHTLIFE SURGICAL,
INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SIGHTLIFE SURGICAL, INC." TO
"CORNEAGEN INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TENTH DAY OF
APRIL, A.D. 2018, AT 1:37 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

6106776 8100 SR# 20182570472

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

100 SUC 500 SUCCES OF SUCC

Authentication: 202485668

Date: 04-10-18

TRADEMARK REEL: 006396 FRAME: 0578

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:37 PM 04/10/2018
FILED 01:37 PM 04/10/2018
SR 20182570472 - File Number 6106776

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF

AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

SIGHTLIFE SURGICAL, INC.

SightLife Surgical, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), certifies that:

- 1. The name of the Corporation is SightLife Surgical, Inc. The Corporation's original Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on July 25, 2016.
- 2. This Certificate of Amendment of Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation was duly adopted in accordance with Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and amends the provisions of the Corporation's Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation.
- 3. The terms and provisions of this Certificate of Amendment of Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation have been duly approved by written consent of the required number of shares of outstanding stock of the Corporation pursuant to Subsection 228(a) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and written notice pursuant to Subsection 228(e) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware has been or will be given to those stockholders whose written consent has not been obtained.
- 4. Article FIRST of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"FIRST: The name of this corporation (the "Corporation") is ComeaGen Inc."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Amendment of Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation has been duly executed by an authorized officer of the Corporation on April 10, 2018.

Monty Montoya

President and Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 006396 FRAME: 0579

RECORDED: 07/17/2018